
 

 

  

 
 
 

DATE:  16-JANUARY 2025 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION:  No. RFQ/SOQ/2025/001 

FOR THE PROVISION OF ANDROID MOBILE PHONES (PTA APPROVED) AND 
POWER ADAPTERS WITH WARRANTY TO UNHCR SUB-OFFICE QUETTA 

QUOTATION TO BE RECEIVED BY: 30th JANUARY 2025 by COB 

 
INTRODUCTION TO UNHCR 
 
The Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR) was 
established on December 14, 1950, by the United Nations General Assembly. The 
agency is mandated to lead and coordinate international action to protect refugees and 
resolve refugee problems worldwide. Its primary purpose is to safeguard the rights and 
well-being of refugees. It also has the mandate to help stateless people. 
 
In more than five decades, the agency has helped tens of millions of people restart their 
lives. Today, a staff of some 6,600 people in more than 110 countries continues to help 
about 34 million persons. To help and protect some of the world’s most vulnerable people 
in so many places and types of environments, UNHCR must purchase goods and 
services worldwide. For further information on UNHCR, its mandate, and operations, 
please see http://www.unhcr.org. 
 
1. REQUIREMENTS 
 

• Quantity: As per the attached list Annex C 

• Requirement: As per the attached list (Annex – B)  

• Delivery point: UNHCR Sub office, Chaman Housing Quetta 

• Delivery time (After receipt of order):  15 days 

• Completion Time: 15 days   
 

Find attached in ANNEX B -Specification - more information about the requirement for 
the Supply of MOBILE PHONES AND POWER ADOPTERS to UNHCR sub-office 
Quetta. 

 Your offer shall be prepared in English. 

Please submit your offer using the Annexes provided. Offers not conforming to the 
requested formats may not be taken into consideration. Your offer should be exclusive 
of all taxes and duties but must have the transportation charges up to its delivery point. 
A vendor should provide the rates for each BoQ item in Annex C.  

 

• Currency: PKR 

• Unit Cost: delivered at place (DAP - Others) 

• Cost of all items/goods: in PKR 

• Additional charge, if any (please specify): Transportation, Installation, and labor 
charges 

• Total Cost for goods / Services (all inclusive)   

http://www.unhcr.org/


No. RFQ/SC/2023/009 

2 | P a g e  

 

 

 

The following annexes form an integral part of this request for quotation: 

 

Annex A:  Technical Requirements  

Annex B:  Specification  

Annex C:  Price Proposal Form  

Annex D: Vendor Registration Form 

Annex E: UNHCR General Terms and Conditions for Purchase of Goods 

Annex F: UN Supplier Code of Conduct  

 
 
2.   RFQ Submission   
 
We would appreciate receiving your quotation on or before 30TH January 2025 i.e. 
THURSDAY by 1700 hrs. The quotations must be accompanied by the below-mentioned 
documents. Those vendors whose company profiles have already been submitted need 
not submit them again. However, the vendors should provide the quotation.   
 

Your offer/quotation must be sent with all supporting documents to 
pakqurfq@unhcr.org in PDF format/ 

 

FOR THE PROVISION OF ANDROID MOBILE PHONES (PTA APPROVED) AND 
POWER ADAPTERS WITH WARRANTY TO UNHCR SUB-OFFICE QUETTA 

 
 
Closing Date:  30th January 2025 
 
IMPORTANT: Quotations that are otherwise addressed and/or copied or sent to other 
addresses or individuals will be marked invalid and not considered for evaluation. 
 
Your quotation must be valid at least for 30 days after the closing date of submission. 
The standard payment terms of UNHCR are net 30 days upon satisfactory delivery of 
goods or services and acceptance thereof by UNHCR.  
 
Please find attached in ANNEX E, the UNHCR’s General Conditions of Contracts for the 
Provision of Services-2010. You must indicate in your quotation if you accept them. 
 
Thank you for your kind attention.  
       
        
 

 
   
Supply Chain Unit 

UNHCR Sub Office Quetta 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:pakqurfq@unhcr.org


No. RFQ/SC/2023/009 

3 | P a g e  

 

 
 
 
 

 
ANNEX A:   TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS 

SUPPLIERS SHOULD FILL BELOW TABLE AS PART OF THEIR 
OFFER 

 

Other information pertaining to 
our Quotation is as Follows 

Yes, we will comply 
(State, as required) 

No, we cannot 
comply (state as 
required) 

Production/ Delivery lead time: 
Acceptance to deliver within a maximum of 
15 days from the date UNHCR sends an 
order to the supplier. 

  

Delivery Location: 
DAP UNHCR, Airport Road Quetta. 

  

Offer Validity: (30 Calendar Days minimum)   

Acceptance of UNCHR General Terms and 
Conditions for goods (attached) 

  

Acceptance to deliver genuine/original and 
PTA approved items with a warranty as per 
technical details in Annex B. 

  

 
 
 
 
Company Name:   ____________________________________________
       
 
 
Authorized Person & Title:  ____________________________________________
  
  
 
Signature and Stamp:   ____________________________________________ 
 
 
 
Date:      ____________________________________________ 

  



No. RFQ/SC/2023/009 

4 | P a g e  

 

 

ANNEX B: SPECIFICATIONS FOR MOBILE PHONES 

 

Build OS Android 14 OS   

UI OneUI 6.1   

Dimensions 161.1 x 77.4 x 8.2 mm   

Weight 214 g   

SIM Hybrid Dual SIM, Dual Standby, (Nano-SIM)   

Colors Iceblue, Lilac, Navy, Lemon   

Frequency 
2G Band 

SIM1: GSM 850 / 900 / 1800 / 1900 
SIM2: GSM 850 / 900 / 1800 / 1900   

3G Band HSDPA 850 / 900 / 1700(AWS) / 1900 / 2100   

4G Band LTE band 1(2100), 3(1800), 5(850), 7(2600), 8(900), 20(800), 38(2600), 40(2300), 41(2500)   

5G Band SA/NSA/Sub6   

Processor CPU Octa-core (4 x 2.7 GHz Cortex-A78 + 4 x 2.0 GHz Cortex-A55)   

Chipset Exynos 1480 (4 nm)   

GPU Xclipse 530   

Display Technology Super AMOLED Capacitive Touchscreen, Multitouch   

Size 6.6 Inches   

Resolution 1080 x 2340 Pixels (~390 PPI)   

Protection Corning Gorilla Glass Victus+   

Extra 
Features 

120Hz, HDR10+, 1000 nits (HBM)   

Memory Built-in 256GB Built-in, 8GB RAM   

Card microSDXC (uses shared SIM slot)   

Camera 
Main 

Triple Camera: 50 MP, f/1.8, (wide), 1/1.56", PDAF, OIS + 12 MP, f/2.2, (ultrawide) + 5 MP, f/2.4, 
(macro), LED Flash   

Features panorama, HDR, Video (4K@30fps, 1080p@30/60fps, 720p@480fps)   

Front 32 MP, f/2.2, 26mm (wide), 1/2.74", HDR, Video (4K@30fps, 1080p@30/60fps)   

Connectivity WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/6, dual-band, Wi-Fi Direct   

Bluetooth v5.3 with A2DP, LE   

GPS Yes + A-GPS support & Glonass, BDS, GALILEO, BDS   

USB USB Type-C 2.0, OTG   

NFC Yes   

Data GPRS, EDGE, 3G (HSPA 42.2/5.76 Mbps), 4G LTE-A, 5G capable   

Features Sensors Accelerometer, Compass, Fingerprint (under display, optical), Gyro, Proximity, Virtual proximity sensing   

Audio Speaker Phone   

 
 

SPECIFICATIONS FOR POWER ADAPTERS 
 
 

• Samsung or Equivalent  

• 45w PD Power Adapter 

• USB-C Port / USP Type-C to C cable (5A/1.8m)  
 



No. RFQ/SC/2023/009 

5 | P a g e  

 

 
 
 

Annex C - Price Proposal Form 

NO: RFQ/SOQ/2025/001 

 
 
 

S.No Item/ 
Brand 

Description Qty Unit Unit Cost 
PKR 

Total Delivery 
Time 

01 

 

ANDROID MOBILE PHONES 5 NO    
 
 
 

02 

 

CHARGER/ POWER ADAPTER  5 NO    

GRAND TOTAL   

 
 

Payment terms: acceptance of UN payment terms (i.e., 30 days net from receipt of documents)  

 
 
 
YES                    NO 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Name of the Bidder:  __________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
Company Name:  __________________________________________________ 
 
        
 
Phone / Cell Number:  __________________________________________________ 
 
  
 
Company Address:  __________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
Authorised Signature:  __________________________________________________ 
 
 
  

Company Stamp:  __________________________________________________ 

 

 
Date:    __________________________________________________ 

 

  

  


		2025-01-16T16:52:49+0500
	Christine Amgbua Vuciri




